# SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade,

Taluka - Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA

Tel. : 8669674701/2/3/4, 020-27400700
E-mail : sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com
Web. : www.sanghvicranes.com
CIN No. : L29150PN1989PLC054143

REF: SML/SEC/SE/22-23/24

Date: 27th July 2022



**BSE** Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Kind Attn.: Ms. Pooja Sanghvi - Relationship Manager

Ref: Code No. 530073

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

Kind Attn.: Mr. K. Hari - Asst. Vice President

Symbol: SANGHVIMOV

Subject: Publication of notice regarding transfer of equity shares to the IEPF

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; please find enclosed a copy of the Notice to Shareholders regarding proposed transfer of shares to the IEPF Authority as per Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended, published in newspapers namely, 'Business Standard' (English – Pune & Mumbai Edition) and 'Loksatta' (Marathi - Pune edition) on 27 July 2022.

You are requested to take the same on record and confirm.

Thanks & Regards,

For Sanghvi Movers Limited

Rajesh P. Likhite Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





## Sanghvi Movers Limited

### **Business Standard**

**Newspaper Publication:** 

Notice to Shareholders regarding Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund ('IEPF') Demat Account

Edition:

**Pune and Mumbai** 

Date of Publication:

27 July 2022

Page no .:

14



### SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

CIN: L29150PN1989PLC054143

Registered Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi,
Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, India Telephone: +91 020 27400700,
8669674701/2/3/4 Email: cs@sanghvicranes.com,

Website: www.sanghvicranes.com

#### NOTICE

(For the attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company)
Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor
Education and Protection Fund ('IEPF') Demat Account

The Notice is published pursuant to provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and as amended ('the Rules'). The Rules, inter-alia, contain provisions for transfer of shares, in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more, to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF). It is noticed from the records that certain shareholders of the Company have not encashed their dividend warrants and their dividends have remain unclaimed for seven consecutive years from the financial year 2014-15. Pursuant to aforesaid Rules, the Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders at their registered address whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority under the said Rules. The Company has uploaded details of such Members and equity shares due for transfer to the IEPF on its website at <a href="https://www.sanghvicranes.com">www.sanghvicranes.com</a>. Shareholders are requested to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF. Notice is given to all such shareholders to make a valid claim to the Company or the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) with a request letter duly signed by all holders along with proper identification proofs for claiming unpaid dividend sums, so that the equity shares are not transferred to the IEPF. It may kindly be noted that if no valid claim is received by the Company or the RTA on or before 27 October 2022, the Company will transfer such equity shares to the IEPF without any further notice pursuant to the rocedure set out in the said Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend sums and equity shares transferred to the IEPF (including benefits, if any, on such shares) can be claimed back from the IEPF (uncluding benefits, if any, on such shares) can be claimed back from the IEPF (actioning benefits, if any, on such

#### Contact Details of the RTA

Link Intime India Private Limited Akshay Complex, Block No. 202, 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor Near Ganesh Temple, Off Dhole Patii Road, Pune, Maharashtra – 411001 Telephone: +91 (20) 26160084, Email: pune@linkintime.com

# Contact Details of the Company

Sanghvi Movers Limited Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra – 411033, INDIA, Telephone: +91 8669674701/2/3/4 Email: cs@sanghvicranes.com

By order of the Board of Directors
For Sanghvi Movers Limited
Rajesh P. Likhite
Company Secretary
Membership No. ACS-13151
Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi,
Pune, Maharashtra – 411033, INDIA

Place : Pune Date : 25 July 2022



## Sanghvi Movers Limited

#### Loksatta

Newspaper Publication: Notice to Shareholders regarding Transfer of Equity

Shares of the Company to Investor Education and

Protection Fund ('IEPF') Demat Account

Edition:

Pune

Date of Publication:

27 July 2022

Page no.:

17



# SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

CIN: L29150PN1989PLC054143

Registered Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, India Telephone: +91 020 27400700, 8669674701/2/3/4 Email: cs@sanghvicranes.com, Website: www.sanghvicranes.com

### NOTICE

(For the attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company)
Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor
Education and Protection Fund ('IEPF') Demat Account

The Notice is published pursuant to provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and as amended ('the Rules'). The Rules, inter-alia, contain provisions for transfer of shares, in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more, to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF). It is noticed from the records that certain shareholders of the Company have not encashed their dividend warrants and their dividends have remain unclaimed for seven consecutive years from the financial year 2014-15. Pursuant to aforesaid Rules, the Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders at their registered address whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority under the said Rules. The Company has uploaded details of such Members and equity shares due for transfer to the IEPF on its website at <a href="https://www.sanghvicranes.com">www.sanghvicranes.com</a>. Shareholders are requested to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF. Notice is given to all such shareholders to make a valid claim to the Company or the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) with a request letter duly signed by all holders along with proper identification proofs for claiming unpaid dividend sums, so that the equity shares are not transferred to the IEPF. It may kindly be noted that if no valid claim is received by the Company or the RTA on or before 27 October 2022, the Company will transfer such equity shares to the IEPF without any further notice pursuant to the nocedure set out in the said Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend sums and equity shares transferred to the IEPF (including benefits, if any, on such shares) can be claimed back from the IEPF (including benefits, if any, on such shares) can be claimed back from the IEPF (including benefits, if any, on such

Contact Details of the RTA	Contact Details of the Company
Link Intime India Private Limited Akshay Complex, Block No. 202, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Near Ganesh Temple, Off Dhole Patil Road, Pune, Maharashtra – 411001 Telephone: +91 (20) 26160084, Email: pune@linkintime.com	Sanghvi Movers Limited Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi Pune, Maharashtra – 411033, INDIA, Telephone: +91 8669674701/2/3/4 Email: cs@sanghvicranes.com

By order of the Board of Directors
For Sanghvi Movers Limited
Rajesh P. Likhite
Company Secretary
Membership No. ACS-13151
Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi,
Pune, Maharashtra – 411033, INDIA

Place : Pune Date : 25 July 2022